

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13499/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2006 in WA No. 720/2006 & WA No. 721/2006 of The H  
IGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

CHENNAI PORT TRUST REP.BY CHAIRMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.I.F OF PORT & DOCK PENSIONER'S ASSN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. K.K.Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

No.1 IN(WA 720/2006)

Mr. S.Pani, Adv.

Mr. B.Barooah, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv

No.1 IN (WA 721/2006)

FOR UOI

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. for

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

M/s. Ansar Ahmed Chaudhary, S.R.Setia and Sunita Sharma, Advs. accept notice on behalf of All India Federation of Port & Dock Pensioner's Association, Chennai Harbour Pensioner's

Association and Union of India respectively. Service on these respondents is waived.

Issue notice to the other respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to correct the cause title.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh

)

Court Master

Court Master