

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13499/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2006 in WA No. 720/2006 & WA No. 721/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHENNAI PORT TRUST REP.BY CHAIRMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.I.F OF PORT & DOCK PENSIONER'S ASSN&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumyajit Pani,Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court however petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any, before the date of listing as per rule. He is also directed to supply a copy of the amended cause title of the pleadings to all concerned before such listing.

Learned counsel Mr. Soumyajit Pani appearing for Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Advocate for respondent No. 1 states that so far as appearance for respondent No. 2 with reference to writ application 720/2006 before the High Court is concerned he will seek instructions and may file Vakalatanama before

the date of listing.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar